In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary (Public
SUZANNE M. STEVENS. Notary Public
My Commission Expires Fobfuory 15, 2022

Resolution No. 9376

CITY OF CONCORD

RESOLUTION

In tha year ofour Lord two thousand and twenty-one

APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($372,500) FOR HAZARDOUS BUILDING MATERIALS ABATEMENT
AT THE FORMER NEW HAMPSHIRE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY PROPERTY LOCATED
32-34 SOUTH MAIN STREET (CIP #578), AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPLY
FOR AND ACCEPT THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS (S172,500) FROM THE NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES BROWNFIELDS PROGRAM, AND AUTHORIZING THE USE
OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($200,000) IN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
RESERVE FUNDS FOR THIS PURPOSE.

The Clt>' ot Concord resolves as follows:

[...]

to complete hazardous building materials abatement for the 26,000SF+/- building prior to conveying the
property to the John J. Flatley Company; and

Resolution No. 9376

CITY OF CONCORD

In ihe year ofour Lord two thousand and twenty-one

RESOLUTION APPROPRJATING tHE SUM OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($372,500) FOR HAZARDOUS BUILDING MATERIALS ABATEMENT
AT THE FORMER NEW HAMPSHIRE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY PROPERTY LOCATED
32-34 SOUTH MAIN STREET (CIP #578). AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO APPLY
FOR AND ACCEPT THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED DOLLARS.(SI72,500) FROM THE NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES BROWNFIELDS PROGRAM, AND AUTHORIZING THE USE
OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($200,000) IN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
RESERVE FUNDS FOR THIS PURPOSE.

WHEREAS, this appropriation is for a purpose for which funds arc not included in the Fiscal Year 2021 adopted